Adjustments made to consolidate the results of operations of wholly-owned portfolio company, Mowood, and its
subsidiary Omega Pipeline Company (“Omega”) for the period December 1, 2010 through August 31, 2011 are reflected
in the second column below.  Omega is a natural gas local distribution company (“LDC”) that owns and operates a
natural gas distribution system in Fort Leonard Wood, Missouri.  As part of operating the natural gas distribution
system, Mowood manages/supervises any expansion of the system.  All significant intercompany balances and
transactions have been eliminated upon consolidation.

Adjustments made to reflect the results from operations of the Eastern Interconnect Pipeline from December 1, 2010
through June 20, 2011 are reflected in the third column below.  The Eastern Interconnect Project leases approximately
100 percent of its physical transmission assets to Public Service Company of New Mexico.

 Year
Ended
November
30, 2011

 Adjustments
to
consolidate
Mowood

 Adjustments
to reflect
EIP for
Periods from

 Pro Forma
Year Ended
November
30, 2011

Edgar Filing: TORTOISE CAPITAL RESOURCES CORP - Form S-3/A

46

(audited) for Period
from
December 1,
2010 through
September
21, 2011

December 1,
2010
through June
30, 2011

(Unaudited)

 Revenue
   Sales Revenue  $  2,161,723 $  7,283,192   $  -   $  9,444,915
   Lease Income  1,063,740  -  1,489,235  2,552,975
   Total Revenue  3,225,463  7,283,192  1,489,235  11,997,890

Expenses
   Cost of sales  1,689,374  5,892,508  -  7,581,882
   Management fees, net of
expense reimbursements   968,163  -  - 968,163

   Asset acquisition expense   638,185  -  -  638,185
   Professional fees  548,759  -  -  548,759
   Depreciation expense  364,254  -  412,033  776,287
   Operating expenses  196,775  723,720  -  920,495
   Directors' fees  70,192  -  -  70,192
   Interest expense  36,508  33,429  169,204  239,141
   Other expenses  183,674  (1,370 )  -  182,304
   Total Expenses 4,695,884  6,648,287  581,237  11,925,408

Loss from Operations, before
Income Tax  (1,470,421 )  634,905  907,998  72,482

   Deferred tax (expense) benefit  557,017  (226,397 )  (323,778 )  6,842
Loss from Operations  $  (913,404 ) $  408,508 $  584,220  $  79,324

Other Income
   Net realized and unrealized
gain (loss) on trading securities  2,299,975  -  -  2,299,975

   Net realized and unrealized
gain (loss) on other
equity securites

 2,283,773  988,669  -  3,272,442

   Distributions and dividend
income, net  651,673  (728,998 )  -  (77,325 )

   Other income  40,000  -  -  40,000
Total Other Income, before
Income Taxes  $ 5,275,421  $   259,671  $   -  $ 5,535,092

   Current tax expense (253,650 ) - - (253,650 )
   Deferred tax (expense) benefit (1,186,224 )   (544,312 )  -   (1,730,536 )
   Income tax benefit, net   (1,439,874 )   (544,312 )  -   (1,984,186 )
Total Other Income  $   3,835,547  $   (284,641 )  $   -  $   3,550,906

Net Income  $   2,922,143  $   123,867  $   584,220  $   3,630,230

Earnings Per Common Share:
   Basic and Diluted  $   0.32  $   0.02  $   0.06  $   0.40

Edgar Filing: TORTOISE CAPITAL RESOURCES CORP - Form S-3/A

47

Weighted Average Shares of
Common Stock Outstanding:
   Basic and Diluted 9,159,809 9,159,809 9,159,809 9,159,809

20

Edgar Filing: TORTOISE CAPITAL RESOURCES CORP - Form S-3/A

48

THE COMPANY

We were organized as a Maryland corporation in September 2005.  We completed our initial public offering in
February 2007 as a non-diversified closed-end management investment company regulated as a BDC under the 1940
Act. On September 21, 2011 we withdrew our election to be treated as a BDC in order to pursue becoming qualified